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'fl llrJfl11ftf)tTll.:i 111-l'JU 1"ltn91tl'H'WJU 
~1\1 '~'"~'"('Ul'l'I) 

(1.Jll'l/'111-hV) 

22 
IQ.If 4~ d.eii JSll 

'11'\.lfl1'1'HJlJ1111JlJfltJUfl'l'\llla''all11t'lfl lJ'H1tll~9l 1l'lm'ltl 9l'1JJ • 130 707.34 91,954.20 

23 .:i1ufi111·1N1hmfoiiT11i'uvivnt'l1Jflflun~lll1ifilJl'l1gmmuflt>lln"t9l1ff'11l1'!1gn fl'IJ.1J. 9.80 3,219.67 31,552.76 

24 r " " .J ~1').j11~1~1J1tlll1fl1ll'U1.:fL!1J1J'Yl 2 91'1 .IJ. 1,985 314.52 624,322.20 

25 
t Cl A d 

2,599.92 714,978.00 -l1ll!IN.:JflUfltlllfl'l'9l 'JIU~ll1 I 1J. 275 

26 
r, q I I SI 4 

.:J1llllN.:JflllflVllfl'1\llff'lll~l'IJ1 'lfU91 B 
I 

11'11'1 4 34,897.79 139,591.16 

27 .:i1upf1i1lJflt)'J~ll rlrni'u~tJ.:inum1n9l1'l11~ \Jl',j .IJ. 3,000 217.50 652,500.00 

28 
d 11 d 

-11u1lJt'lflmlJ1l'lf flfl. 10 432.53 4,325.30 

29 '11ll~l~llll711l'1 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (ffl'l1~V.:J&ff'IJ11) \ll'1.lJ. 530 347.91 184,392.30 

30 -nu1tl1v.:i'!1lJ1flfl1lJ~l.Jfl111l'11niu.:i1u1fon-f1.:i 111lJ1~1fJ 1 13,490, 19 13,490.19. 
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.o\ 1 "' 0 
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2. '11il1t1'11'Ul~1'\lt'l'l 1t1Hfl1'.i U'll1'1l'l1'3'Ht'l1.:Jl'l1fl~ l n'J"l.J'Vll'l'l'lt'\1-3 fl'.i~'Yl11.:Jfl:l.J'Wlfn.J 
"' .! ...!111 ,,... ., 

3. 1.:Jl'1lJ.:J'Uu'.i~J.J1f\l'Vl &l'l'.i'IJfl1'.i'ilflff'.i1 30,000,000.00 'U1'Vl 

4. "1n'l:lru~.:i1'W 1~EJff°.:i1'1Ju 'Yi1fl1'.int'lff~1'3ri1UW'ltt"Y1l.Jri1~'1~'W1.h~mvrn1\Pl~lr~.:i 'IJ'U\Pl MODULAR BLOCK WALL, 
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~iu·rn.:iVi'llnH1tl'<;JflAl\'ltlfl n 

..r -.:iiurn.:i"11'lllll.:i1ffi:J1J'l\'l1'l11 

.r -.:il'll'l1Ull1.:1'11Ufl~fl. 

. " 'l1llfl1101li;J11.:I 

,1:, A,.,,,. .r q 

.:i1'UWW'1'11.:ilfll.Jll\'l::flfltY'l"l~ H1J H'U1 0.10 1J. ( .:i1uViuni.:iHUtlilfl) 

.:i1U\'l1flllfltY\Va911'1'1rn1tf111 

10 l.:i1u-iuN'l'l'IHUfltl'lia~flf)Ufih1'llU10.0511. 
I cf, Cll d Jl I ., ~ 

11 l.:i1Yn'!lna11flfl'llfl':i'9l1t1rnman 'llUll'l1nuR1ut;Jmma1.:i 1.00 l.f. w 2 

12 l.:11Uflflllfl191.lUl1U 11U10.0511. 

13 1,1uti1111"1•1tT11Jti1u.iAu1h::111nml'IWU.:i Wfl Modular Block wall 

13.1 'i::fJ::tl'l11J\T-l01U'l1• 0.00 fi.:i 3.60 JJ. 

13.2 1::a::fl11uu.:iti1u'l'j.:i o.oo ii.i 5.40 JJ. 

13.3 'i::a::fl'l1l.fg'~ti1un• o.oo {j, 7.20.JJ. 

14 l•1u1ft'°illti1a.:iftu~1am'iAfli.:i Soil Nail an 6.0011. 

15 lnumlu1infom1::if (GEOTEXT!LE) Wlil NON WOVEN J1min ~ 200 n1'1J/9l'i.ll. 

16 lnuliu1::mmi1 'llUll'I 3/8" - 314" 

17 l.i1un.:im'i::maJ1fl'!lun1VL1a'lllmgm~'!lifo~tiufl'l1JJ1ii'U11W'llfl•fimm( R.C. DRAIN CHUTE) 

,,-u1u r mmw.:nu t1Hlllll''ll1JU(mn> 
FactorF 

Am'll~UlJ'll " 9l'lllJUl111 

fl1.ll. 9,820.00 16.51 !62,128.20 1.2358 

fl'U.l. 2,000.00 3.63 7,260.00 1.2358 

\'llJ.IJ. 10,925.00 45.71 499,381.75 1.2358 

\'llJ.11 • 10,025.00 162.22 1,626,255.50 1.2358 

\'llJ.IJ • 455.00 391.07 177,936.85 1.2358 

\'llJ.U • 435.00 411.87 179,163.45 1.2358 

\'llJ.11. 1,385.00 710.89 984,582.65 1.2358 

fl'J.11 . 9,IZQ.00 14.03 127,953.60 12358 

l'll.1J. l!,890.00 31.24 368,632.00 l.2358 

fl1.1J. 11,800.00 231.69 2,733,942.00 I 1.2358 

1J. 70.00 3,764.80 263,536.00 I 1.2358 

911.ll. 225.00 82.19 18,492.75 I 1.2358 

fl1.ll. 360.00 I 10,690.09 3,848,432.40 I 1.2358 

911.11. 540.00 I 10,984.96 5,931,878.40 I 1.2358 

911.11. 180.00 I 11,132.40 2,003,832.00 I 1.2358 

1J. 1,835.00 I 900.58 l,652,570.41 I 1.2358 

911.11. 8,590.00 I 55.26 474,683.40 I !.2358 

\'llJ.ll. 1,400.00 I 532.76 745,864.00 I !.2358 

11. 40.00 I 358.25 14,330.00 I 1.2358 

•1 

t11~1'llvi11 11A1fi1ll'llA(mn) 

11u1u(mn) I ·rnmi~Hu1u 11111i1'111~ 

20.40 20.40 200,328.00 

4.48 4.48 8,960.00 

56.48 56.48 617,044.00 

200.47 200.47 2,009,711.75 

483.28 483.28 219,892.40 

508.98 508.98 221,406.30 

878.51 878.51 1,216,73635 

17.33 17.33 158,049.60 

38.60 38.60 455,480.00 

286.32 286.32 3,378,576.00 

4,652.53 4,652.53 325,677.10 

101.57 101.57 22,853.25 

13,210.81 13,210.81 4,755,891.60 

13,575.21 13,575.21 7,330,613.40 

13,757.41 13,757.41 2,476,333.80 

l,112.94 1,112.94 2,042,244.90 

68.29 68.29 586,61 I.IO 

658.38 658.38 921,732.00 

442.72 442.72 17,708.80 
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'IMi.HlU 27200 41U~U~Tl1.:1'11t'l1.:i .. . . 

nHHt'l1.:l'H111tut'l'll I 175 V16UA1mn.1 0200 mm 'll1uITT.lilar.1 - m~~fJ111i1i'V10 ii m.1.J6+21s ua:: ii flil.37-1-665 . . . . 
1i'MTI -il'~11"lRA10 ei;i11Atifl1Urll~UQ(MLR) 5 o/o 1~u1h::nuND~lU'11n 10 o/o l~Ua'l~ll,'ll~lfJ 15 % llliilJDAllWJJ 7 % 

~ ' ... l1Uflllflfli;fll.'I 

18 l.;irnfloun1'1.r•u11'lnmtla1an"111J1flt:iun1'11ff'l111Hgm~onti.;itiufl11lJ1ttaH1u'lltNtiunH 

19 l.;i1u 1m·"mmmun1fl~l'l'l11"1::111uJ1flt:imirni'11ntinaut1vlm1~11ir111mgn 

20 l"rntioun1fl1ifil.Jmgn~~l'!tlmm~"m"'~un111111'lt11~l'll11"'::mv.J1tit:intifltlfl11'11ffllJ!lfgn 

21 
.. ? .... q ., 

.;i1un"111mtiti1JfllflUU'lll1J'l'll.:a1i'lflllfll'I 

• d • 
22 l"1mh.:foli111umrnun1A11'1'1J.J111an u111m~l'l'li11,!11'it:i 

23 '"rnti111vNil1n1'iodrnfont:inn11fltiun1fl1n-1J.J111gn11uutioun11'!1n"111111gn 

f w sr ~ 
24 l.;i1u11.;i1::1J11JUlf11U'llHillJ11'1'1 2 

25 l"1u11fmfutiflmi1fl 'llU9l~ 1 

~ ell I I ti 4 

26 I ~11Jlllm11JfltJUm9ln'11JSJl'lll 'l!tll'I B 

21 l.:1uir1i1J.Jtif.11.l;iu drni'11ifo.:itium1ti1"11'!fl::: 

d 'fl ..,;: 
28 I .:11tlll.Jtlfll1ijJ12'11 

29 l.:1llA1tVu11rn11 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT c«m~o"&ff'll11) 

A L • v 30 l'31lllfllfHlflJ1Vfl'lUtj110111ln1ll ll'31'U0fln'11" 

FAcroR F "rnrie11f1.;in1.;i 

l'J1Jth"1tl9i'tl'f!U 

~U'l]ll FACTOR F 

i;fll'VJU FACTOR F 

AH1tlfltlll'U('ll1TI) 

HUlU I t17u1w~1u • Factor F . ,, 
flHl'Uflll'!Jll 

fll.lJ. 20.()0 562.55 

91UJ. 80.00 560.62 

911.11 • 50.00 651.61 

"· 450.00 487.91 

911.lJ. 

aU.lJ. 

130.00 I 57238 

9.80 2,605.34 

fll.lJ. 1,98?.00 I 254.51 

lJ. 275.00 I 2,103.84 

·mi.: 4.oo I 28,239.03 

fll.lJ. 3,0oo.oo I 176.00 

nn. 10.00 I 350.00 

fll.lJ. 530.00 I 281.53 

llllJl~ltl i.oo I 10,916.16 

24,117,379.19 U1'1'1 

20 ~ltl 1.2494 

30 ~ltl 1.2165 

" fl'll'IJ'llllJI 

11,250.97 I 1.2358 

44,849.60 I l.2358 

32,580.50 I 1.2358 

219,559.50 1.2358 

74,409.40 I 1.2358 

25,53233 I 1.2358 

505,20235 I 1.2358 

578,556.00 I 1.2358 

112,956.12 I 1.2358 

528,000.oo I 1.2358 

3,500.00 I 1.2358 

149.210.90 I 1.2358 

10,916.!6 I l.2358 

24,117,379.19 

F11,.= 1.2358 

4 
ll'l'lftl 

81~iufi0 11t11fi1'1fUA(mTI) . . 
'lfU'lrJ(mn) l1fllfll!l'l11l'lll 

695.19 695.19 

692.81 692.81 

805.25 805.25 

602.95 602.95 

70734 707.34 

3,219.67 3,219.67 

314.52 31452 

2,599.92 2,599.92 

34,897.79 34,897.79 

217.50 217.SO 

432.53 432.53 

347.91 347.91 

13,490.19 13,490.19 

·rnnilu1'au 

~ 
(U1flllhlJ Lfllll) 

~tl1m imnil~lliim1 

1'lJ111llll~'U 

13,903.80 

55,424.80 

40,262.50 

271,327.50 

91,954.20 

31,552.77 

624,322.20 

714,978.00 

139,591.16 

652,500.00 

4,32530 

184,39230 

13,490.19 

29,803,875.07 

,, 0 

r:f~1lJ'JW 
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ilfl.:i~ ~oll'l1oJ919lln U\l1119l!lnlfllll1UQ(MLR) 5 % 1'autlmi'uN\'l.:i1u11'n 10 % 1~ud1.:itt'41~iu 15 % mi11Jat111ii» 1 % . . 
11mil1ii'uii1'llai<1itv I 29.50 l\JlntiiP11 QI -Ju~I 28 'l'll]tliin1Vll 2564 l 1'11\llNU\lln I tlnPi I 

I I I IV 

Fil 1~u:= fl1 fll'll'll fll\l19l/ 

~ 1l!ln11 '11111!1 'l°ff~ 
I I ~ua.::i fl'~U'l1Qn 111J ( U1'11) 'll\UT'l 'll\U.N 

( tl1'11) ( nu.) ( tJ1'11) ( 111'11) c mn) 

1 mgmtVu1n31mvun'h1 (f11n) 11.tiu 30,743.61 74.00 138.14 80.00 2,900.00 33,86!.75 

1 m~mtV\Jln3i.ifltJtin1fl (ti111vmw'll1) u19\u 26,411.25 143.00 243.59 80.00 2,900.00 29,634.84 

1 mgmtVu1n11Jflvun1\ll (t)'hniu) 111iu 26,425.03 154.00 260.43 80.00 2,900.00 29,665.46 

l~ 
d 111nn. 37.38 37.38 2 fl19lr;fnl'11M - . - -

3 ~u;1i.iu~1.h::mvi 1 (\ll1n) 11.tiu 2,336.45 74.00 138.14 50.00 - 2,524.59 

3 ~ .. ~tl • U'11UJU91 'l':anvi I (n1ll'l'NIW'111) 11Jiu 2,093.46 143.00 243.59 50.00 . 2,387.05 

3 ~wi;.1mi~1lnanvi 1 (1)'1'11"riv) tJJfl°'w 2,037.38 154.00 260.43 50.00 . 2,347.81 

4 v1.::iuin 1mrl.::inr.::imw u.titJ . 493,00 782.10 - - . 

5 rm~1n attcl~Ylll\lj lnn U./i'll - 187.00 310.96 . . . 
6 v1~u1n 1111~.::i11'11111 11.titJ . 530.00 839.1 l . . . 
7 rm~1n 1111cl.::iii1th.::i 11JAW - 190.00 315.53 . . . 

8 ii w Nn'i.Jlltl n'VI alli'fl!itl n1\ll U./atJ.lJ. 250.00 80.00 206.23 - 456.23 

9 iitifl?)fl 11.ta\J.'IJ. 210.00 80.00 206.23 . - 416.23 

10 li'llNn'lJt1!lWn1\ll 11./\'111.lJ. 280.00 80.00 206.23 . - 486.23 

11 ihi 112" 11.l\'111.lJ. 330.00 80.00 206.23 - - 536.23 

12 it'll 3/4" 11./a\UJ. 300.00 80.00 206.23 . - 506.23 

13 iiu 318" 11./\'l\J.lJ. 235.00 80.00 206.23 . . 441.23 

L\· 14 '11111JNffi.Jfl!ltJn1111 11111\J.lJ. 124.30 63.00 264.66 - - 388.96 

15 1'ff91\]ni' .::irn-ivfuvi1~ 11Jl11J.IJ. 50.00 30.00 141.54 . - 191.54 

16 1'n-91ft'911avn " n .. 11.1a11.1J. 37.00 30.00 141.54 - . 178.54 

17 ~tltli.Jfi'UVl1~ 11./1111.IJ. 30.00 5.00 21.41 - - 51.41 

18 Tifl DIA I.00 lJ. CLASS II 1.JJIJ. 2,943.93 74.00 . - . 2,943.93 

19 Non Woven Geotextile 200 ni'IJ/\111.IJ. (g/SQ.M.) \J/917 .IJ. 50.00 493.00 . - . SO.DO 

20 Uniaxial Geogrids 11/f17 .IJ. 380.00 493.00 . 380.00 

21 Concrete Modular Block \J/~f)'U 250.00 493.00 . 250.00 

22 ii' Thermoplastic 11.t9itJ 36,910.00 290.00 747.16 100.00 - 37,757.16 

23 ~nutl'-in::-Kvuun-~ tJ.lfi'u 51,960.00 290.00 747.16 100.00 . 52,807.16 

24 J1rmh::l1'Tll (Primer) 11./itJ 100,130.00 206.00 540.55 100.00 . 100,770.55 

25 111rn 1111111.w. 514.02 - - - . 514.02 

26 W!i'ti11u1 4 IJIJ. 11111Piu 210.28 - . - . 210.28 

27 
. ,( ~ 

f11'11tl'IH1ff9j t1Jt!11.IJ. - 1.00 11.35 - - l l.35' 

28 fl1'11llNn'IJ'i'l1'~ (L/4) 11.titJ . 1.00 8.10 - - 8.10 
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21 Concrete Modular Block 479.00 

22 ff Thennoplastic 276.00 

23 ~nufl'•ff::'li' ouu ff .:1 276.00 

24 J1rm.h::inu (Primer) 192.00 
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.rlai.ia~l'lltl!l'lln'fa CLASS ~H , 

CLASS OF CONCRETE A >SOMpa B 46·50Mpa C 41 ·45Mpa D 30·40Mpa E<30Mpa Lean 1:3:6· Mortar 1:3 

lT1'UPID'IJfl!l\l0191 Ratio IJlTl/lllJ,IJ. Ratio IJlTl/lllJ,IJ. Ratio IJ1T1/lllJ.IJ. Ratio IJUJ/lllJ,IJ, Ratio IJlTl/lllJ.IJ. Ratio IJlYl/lllJ.IJ. Ratio UlTl/DIJ.IJ, 

.. , 
\. 'l!IU\191 I.OS x 2.34 soo 1,228.SO 450 1,105.65 400 982.80 350 859.95 300 737.lO 220 540,54 soo l,228.50 

2. mw 1.20 x 388.96 0.366 170.83 0,391 182.50 0.416 194.16 0.441 205.83 0.466 217.50 0,393 183.43 0.749 349.59 

3. ih1 1.15 x 486.23 0.662 370.16 0.662 370.16 0,662 370.16 0.662 370.16 0.622 347.80 0.843 471.37 

4. fil11HNTllJ·L'l1 498.00 498.00 498.00 498.00 436.00 398.00 114.00 

111J 2,267.49 2,156.31 2,045.12 1,933.94 1,738.40 1,593.34 1,692.09 

\11uu11fl 2,167.00 2,156.00 l,045.00 1,933.00 1,738.00 1,593.00 1,692.00 

~tl\f\l~lluuum1t1E'lln°1PJ 

1wa:aSu9l1'D'fj ,~lllJIJ l(Ul'll/1'11,IJ,) ,i1uuu l(UlTl/911.JJ.) ,~UUIJ 3(1JlT1/1111,IJ,) 

1iln1tmn111v 11fo1~ 1.00 11u.vl.@ 514.02 514.02 514.02 514.02 

1il!l11v1~111fl 4 1111. 1.00 m.u.@ 70.75 . . 70.75 

~il'11i11 0.30 nu.vi.@ 514.02 154.20 154.20 154.20 

~il'~1ull~il11uu ('11\1111f4"x 4.00 11.) 0.30 ~\I @ 60.00 18.00 18.00 . 
9\ty 0.25 nn. @ 37.38 9.34 9.34 9.34 

-
nu 695.56 695.56 748.31 

1d1m1nH~111M1ht1Jllll 4 nf~ ti11 25 % 'll!H 1il'uuu I 173.89 . . 
1~1>~,1nH~1u,~\l~:an111 s tlf~fi'll 20%'\lll~ 'il'11uu 1 . 139.ll . 

1~vmnH~1ll1l4°1ht1Jllll 3 11f~ ii'll 33 % . . 246.94 

fi1UH 115.00 115.00 154.00 

J11i11miMil' 1.00 911.IJ. @ o.oo o.oo 0.00 0.00 

1111tlmuv'lu"!" 288.89 254.11 400.94 

lililll1l19J 

m11Jl:lm1111i1!i'i111t.l11 

riri'nfJ'lmL11a~l11Jtl19in m 124.30 IJl\1/!IU.IJ. 

!ll'll\lff~ 63 n11. = 264.66 UllllllU.IJ. 

1111 = 388.96 Ul'll/aU,\J, 

ff1tlQUfi'1 = 1.40 x = 1.40 x 388.96 . = 544.54 Ul\'l/llU.IJ. 

!l1~11ilum11111ttbiall1Ju~ti9l 15 % ~ c 45.49 x 151100 1 m 34.11 UlllillU,IJ, 

!lmulufl\I = 578.65 1Jl'l1/ll\J,IJ, 

I: 2: 4 

ratio UlTlllllJ,IJ. 

300 737.lo 

0.299 139.55 

0.652 364.57 

346,00 

1,587.22 

1,587.00 
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-II"~~ ~~'l11'P1\111n nV111\llum~1111'>1~CMLR) 5 % 11'>11li::n1-11-1a~1'>li1n 10 % 11'>1ih~'l1°1'f1~1t1 15 o/o mli'Jt1~11YiJ.J 1 % 

29,50 ,,mJ1iJi1~1'llnm~11 ' 
'IJ111/0\111 tll 1'1-1ii 2s wqRiimou 2564 

2 

.r Q A 

·:nmmna1\llt1Hl\llJJ 

ft\lllllf1t1111J'l1\11'UtNthn1~11tJrrVfn~titl\lf1;9l 

ti1l'i11il1m11 + ti11ati1J c~h Ac 5 ~IJ.) 

ft\llll10~\I~ I 9l'i.IJ • 

• I'! .. .i.r 
1Jnl1\1111ffi'J'111tltl!JO 

ri1ll'UIJ11J "' 0.05xl.60 

ti1ti11ihm1' + fi11~El1J (liu1t - A'ummin) 

.f 
'IJ'\1'11~ l.00 OIJ, = 0.080 x 

fl1~1'119fU'llll 

~1"Uai-:iil111u:::-v~mu 'U\11\llnaH 

11.35 

• .1 A • A A .. .'I 
t11rl11\l\lf111 + tl11fftl'IJ11f111f11tNllf11 (HUtl1-lu1'1.jfl\ll!J : 'Ull1\llf11rn) 

I II 
l'IHl'l-llllll'IJ'll 

... ., .. 1 t 
1Jl\1Yn:::n1rn1m11~1'll'Vi'lfl'l11'U'U 

)jmrn1nawi''lfYl'll 11m:ll1\llllll'1~\11~1JtJnn~1u 

5 'l!tl. 

39.91 

lllJllJll!~ : 

~1u1mil1'1.j\119lV'UtnA1111 

~1'lum\J1'il\119ln'U\ll\llf1\'11~ 

~ium~\J1'il\119ltl'IJ'Ulfl'l1ifn Sjnmi'\11 Mu91'u1iY 'ljf19ltl mnawi''lfYl'lf 11n:::iJ19111i!1~u1~1JtitJn~111 

3 ~l'U~\11~\I 

I • "" ' .4 ... J .. I., ""' ., 
f11\1111\l'Uf11'i + tl11ff?!IJ11f11 ( ~1'\19ltl - 'U\ll1Jfl'Ul11~ : \ll'U. 9111 ) 

• .f 
f11'U'\1'11-I 

1'.llJ 

1.00 fllJ. 

ri1u'Uowi1 19.55 x 1.25 

t11ti11il\1011 + ,11,av1Jrn11 c ~iuifl • ~ultJfi'un1' : ;ju - 'ljflflfl ) . " flH1'1lPl'U'IJ'1-I 

'IUIJIJIH~' 

ri'l'U'Ull11llll°"1'U!N'Yl111J 

tT1'U'IJIJ1tJlll°"'l'IJtl~~'U • ~'llllll'11'l'11J 

I.IS 

1.25 

t'IJPJN1-1Pln tJnPi 

12.42 1J1'Yl/f11,IJ. 

0.050 \'11J.IJ. 

0.080 \'11J.IJ. 

x 0.08 1Jl'Yl/m.JJ. 

3.19 lJl'Yl/911.IJ • 

0.90 mn/m.JJ. 

16.51 1J1'\1/f11.IJ. 

3.63 1J1'11/9l'i .IJ. 

3,63 Ul'Yl/1'11.JJ. 

8.20 111'11/au.IJ. 

11.35 mn/au.JJ. 

19.55 111'11/au.JJ. 

24.43 111'11/nu.'IJ. 

21.28 u1'11/au.1J. 

45.71 lJl'Yl/\'l'IJ,)J, 
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~ 

L 

L 

' ... 

4 .:i1'1lti'1lfllJfl'llTI1'l 

5 

6 

7 

tl11'1Y~~1m111ri'l 

tl1~11il'llm1 + tl11atilJrn11 c '11utiufi'·w1m : "l~l-'l1u > 

til'IJ'Uff'l 5.00 OlJ. 

71lJ 

ti·l'Uqu9i'1 72.96 x l .60 

fi19i'f1U~'li\ltl''U,A ( 'l1'U9i'f1Ufi'li'Utl''U,f1 : 'l1'U9i'f111fi'lit1tl't1,A) 

ti1~11iiu011 + ti11atim1m c 'l1utiuti'u"11H : uA'li'u > 
flHl'lllJ'll'IJ'U 

lll1J11.ll19J 
ff1'Uq'U9i'1'11tl'l "ll'JlUtllJtlU"lll'l 

~u, ti-ui..lumw ti1Jtium• 
.. .. u 

\il'Ul11'1J!J1 tl1Jfl'IJ"ll1'l 

(~umiiu1~ti1 CBR tl'tiun11 2) 

.I u u A 
.:i1'1l10.:i'fium.:i1ir~tw111.rnn n 

ti11'n~~1m1mi'l 
I...: • I A "' .. "" ... .I. 

fl11'11l'lfU01'1 + fl1Lt'!tl1J'l1t11 ( 'l1U1ff~fl\illntl0 \J01'l1tl'l'fi'IJ"ll1'l : "lf1-'IJ'IJ) 

fl1'11'Uff'l 30,00 OlJ. 

11lJ 

ti1uqui1 210.31 x l.60 

ri1ti11ilu011 + ti11~ti1Jntn c mri«~fit11ann \JOi''lrn•ifum'l : i.rn'li'11 ) 

tl1Hli1unlJ 

flHl'U~'ll'IJ'll 

.. u 
.:!1'\l'JV'l'fi'UYIH1t'!fJU1t111JJ 

ti11'n'~~1nm1ri• 
' • A I ... .. ... 4 .. A ) 

f119lll'U'U01'l' + flllt'!tl1J'J1fll ( 'l1'U1n'~flfllfltl0 \Jn'l''l'ftl'll'f'IJ"lll'l : "l\il·'ll'U 

ti1'11'Uff'l 

111J 

30.00 OIJ. 

ti1uqui1 223.3 l x l .60 
I • ..,. I d. .. ., • II A ., 

f11\il11'U'U011 + fl1Lt'!tllJ'11f11 ( 'l1'U1n'~fl\illfl!JO \JOH'Jtl'l'fi'U"lll'l: 'U\il'Yl'U) 

ti1Hli1unlJ 
I II 

flHl'U\ll'll'fJ'll 

.r A 

'l1'1l'fi'U'YIH11'1lfl~n 

ti11't1'~u1n11ttri' 

tJl'llUff'l 

111J 

80.00 OlJ. 

ff1'UQ'U9i'1 416.23 x I.SO 

ti1ti11ilu011 + ti11atilJ11m c '11ulfum• cliutitin> : mi'li'u > 

tiM'li1v111J 

fimull'll'IJ'U 

l.lll.1ll.U 
l.40 

1.60 

l.85 

30.00 

21.55 

21.41 

72.96 

116.73 

45.49 

162.22 

lill1llul 
l.45 

l.70 

1.90 

37.00 

31.77 

141.54 

210.31 

336.49 

54.58 

391.07 

391.07 

50.00 

31.77 

141.54 

223.31 

357.29 

54.58 

411.87 

411.87 

210.00 

206.23 

416.23 

624.34 

86.55 

710.89 

710.89 

1Jl'r1/fl1J.lJ. 

1J1'r1/fll.J.lJ. 

l.J1"11/lll.J.1J. 

l.Jl'Yl/ll'lJ.lJ. 

m"lllnl.l.1J. 

m"llln'U.1J. 

'lJ1"11/lll.J.1J. 

Ulfl/tll.J,lJ. 

'lJl'lllll'lJ.lJ. 

l.Jl"ll/ll'lJ.lJ. 

u1n/nu.1J. 

1.Jl'rllll'lJ.1J. 

mntnl.l.1J. 

1J1"11/ll1J.1J, 

1.Jl"lllll'lJ.lJ. 

l.J1'1/ll'U.lJ, 

'1J1"11/f1'1J.1J. 

'1J1"11/t11.J.1J. 

mwnu.lJ. 

'lJ1'Vl/t'l'lJ.1J, 

'lJTl1/fl'lJ.lJ. 

1.J1"11/f11.J.1J. 

'lJ1"11/ll'lJ.1J. 

1J1'Yl/\'lU,lJ, 

'lJ1'Yl/tl'lJ.1J. 

111"11/ll'lJ,lJ. 

'lJ1"11/ll'lJ.1J. 

1J1'Yl/ll'lJ.1J. 

'1J1'Yl/ll1J.1J. 

mwau.IJ. 

Ul'Yl/aU,lJ, 



• 1 .. ,.;, 

L 

L 
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8 ' ::, A I It ~ I JI' :'l ./J1\l'Hl'll'll'l'l1./JIG!1Jll\U:tlt11.'1"11./J1'tt1J 'tt'll1 0.10 'U, (./11'11'1'1'\l'Yll./Jn'llfltlft) 
l,tA ... .K.l .. A _!I o> 

fll1111'11Ufl11 + fl111Tfl1111fll 1flVUl'l11~'1fUfll)fllfllJ'lfU1 0.1011. ILTI'lllfl'Yl\J 

tM ~li1v1111 
timulll'ulju 

9 ./J1Ua1Glll!l1'1Vl'tt~Vm~l~VI (\J'Uifu.,,1~-H\Jflt)O) 
1mrm1n1JU"l1fllrJH Emulsion Asphalt ccss t ) 

I 

fl1 

~ 111Jn1'1 ' 1tr~ '111lllJ 

( \11'11) 

1 Vl./J CSSl '11flll'lfft./Jftl./JL'YIVi u.19\u 

2 v1./J css 1 u1mma./JW1Jtll hrn u.1iu 

3 V1./J CSS 1 '11 flLl 'tta./J11'11ljl ·1.J.1iu 

4 v1./J css 1 u1n11'lfa.:iri11h.:i U./iu 

*** 1Vi'11t:UZ'7'11 Laf)fl,~ Im CSSl \llOll'ttQ./Jfll./Jl'rl'Vi 

ft1!JH CSS 1 I.DO iim- @ 24.09 

ti1ti11iium1 + ti11emJ'rnn 

fhHli11J1111 

I " fl1./J1U91UljU 

10 .irni'uNl'l11./JLlflUVl't1~flf)UfliVI '11'111 0.05 1J. 

1m1Jmii1J1mtrnm Ac. 60170 

~ ' ·111Jm1 '11'1lllJ 

1 !J1./J AC. 60/70 '11fllL'tla./Jfl(./J1'11Vi 1.JJ9i'u 

2 Vl./J AC. 60170 lllflll'tln./Jfi1Jt1jlM u.1iu 

3 Vl./J AC. 60/70 ll1fllt'ttn./J11'11ljl u.liu 

4 Vl~ AC. 60/70 lllflll'tta./Jtilth./J u.1iu 
.. - . ~ 

( 

fl111J'lfU1 0.05 11. 

mlJlt\NlU A~~·h~;;"·C~~~;~te J./J if1Hfl11 

' fl1 

.Yu~ 

( Ul'V\) 

22,906.67 

26,800.00 

26,300.00 

27,100.00 

fll'lltHY./Jfltlmcl° 80 ~"11 - n11. 
' .... :, .... 

fllflflfl./Jlf11!N~H!IJ 250,000 

23,316.67 

27,600.00 

23,600.00 

38,050,00 

1::rJ:: 

' 'U'llU./J 

( """·) 
493.00 

187.00 

530.00 

190.00 

ftl!Jl./J AC 0.047 9\u @ 23,723.77 

tiTHU 0.74 au.11. @ 456.23 

tl1~11U'llfl11 + fi1d~tilJNtnJ1'fl'~Llfltl'Yft1l'ffrnUfl191 
tl1il'llff~ 1.000 011. 

ti1vi11il'llm1 + ti11ihrntjn1~un::uflviumn o.os 11. 

ti1H'~11J1111 

~i141~1!J111J 

11.63 x 1.00 x 8.33 

1,930.02 8.33 

14.03 ll1'Yl/fl1.11. 

1:£Jt fll 

'U'llif./J 
I 

'U1l'1'./J 

14.03 

14.03 

' fl1'U1l 

~1lM 

\Jl'V\/'1\'i .11. 

lJ1'11/fl1.lJ. 

''"" (\Jl'rl) 

( """·) ( ll1'11) ( \11'11) 

493.00 

187.00 

530.00 

190.00 

' fl1 
I 

'IJ'llU-11 

( Ul'l'I) 

782.!0 

310.96 

839.ll 

315.53 

782.10 

310.96 

839.l I 

315.53 

24.09 

7.15 

31.24 

31.24 

. 
fl1'U'll 
.r 
'U'lltl./J 

( '1!1'11) 

35.00 

35.00 

35.00 

35.00 

-
-
-
-

fll~n/ 

~~11'11611 

( '1!1'11) 

-
-
-
-

ll1'11/911 .11. 

\11'1'11911 .11. 

lJl'l'l/911.11. 

ll1'11/fl1.lJ, 

24,098.77 

27,910.96 

24,439.l l 

38,365.53 

24,098.77 

"ll1J ( 111'11) 

23,723.77 

27,145.96 

27,174.11 

27,450.53 

9\u 

ll1'11/i'll 

mw9i'u 

1,115.0J m'r119i'u 

337.61 mw9i'u 

372.43 llTVL/iu 

8.1 o m'll/9i'u 

96.87 lll'll/i'll 

1,930.02 m'll/iu 

231,69 Ulfl/V11.1J. 
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I .C ._ d £ ' I :, 

_,l'll'l'lf>OtllJl'l!l'lln'J\llltT1JJl'l1t10 'U'llll'llt1'1lNl'll~ll!JOt'IH 1.00 JJ, 'lfll 2 

~\ll~'ll • !IUJJ. @ 

tiivitJ 

ti1'llutf~'lioiiV11i1nm"I'llutf~ 11111Jrnu·iT1Jn 10 ~o 1~u1a:: 13 9i'u 

fi1'lluvio~u • n~ fi911~u1a:: 300.· UlVI 

fi1'll1nr~ 74.00 nlJ. :Z16.06 x 13 ) + 300 

fll'lllltY~miiv 3,108.78 

ti111~ un::mmnd'u 

ti1Wliw1111 

I V 
flHl'lllll'UTJll 

12 '1l'Ul'l!l'lln°illl'l1!JlU '11lll 0,05 JJ, 

ti111~ 10.00 m".lJ, 

Lean Concrete 0.500 lllUJ, @ 

1iY111.11.1 ( 2 ) 0.100 !11.J.lJ. @ 

ti1'\-N~1ln'llJ 

tl1~1'1l~ll'r'Jll 821.91 I 10 

13 .:irnti111vt.:im'iuti1u>l~'llu1::111nau1ill\)'>l 'lfUlll Modular Block wall 

13.1 1::!J::fl11"\T"n111n.:i o.oo a., 3.6o si. 

A .l ,l 
f1\llll10'Vlll'l'I 180.00 m-.lJ. 

Concrete Modular Block 'llll1910.40x0.22 x 0.15 lJ. 

Uniaxial Geogrids (ri11'i'~i'u11H~~'Q'~ll'9lii.i~1n-l190 KN/M) 

fll Geogrid 380.00 1.Jl'r1/'11.lJ. 

ti1~ Geogrid (fll'l 10 % 'IJtl.,tl11'tl'tj'l'1lJtll'IJlltY-1) 38.00 tn'r'l/9\Ul. 

0 I~ 'l'1lJf11 Geogrid + f11 = 418.00 1.Jl'll/911.lJ. 

Moulded Grid Connector (H1'11i'Uilflf-1n1J Geogrids) 

d rl ~ .. tl nrnn RB 9 1m, ll1rn1m a11J Geogrids '1Jfl1::1J:: 1.00 l.I. v11 0.50 l.I. 

Lean Concrete 

'litJVf('l.I PVC Class 13.S ~ 2.5" 'l1Ufll'll1d!H'i11n hHlll vi'll~11J Geotextile 

ti1H,j11.1nlJ 

fl1'11ll9"'1l'l'Jll l ,924,216.54 

10 

1,593.00 

254.11 

3,000.00 

2,450.00 

5,600.00 

87.32 

3.375 

16.00 

180.00 

1.11'11/lJ, 

2,943.93 1J1'1/lJ, 

3,108.78 1.JlW!l\111 

310.87 '1.11'11/lJ, 

510.00 1J1'1'l/lJ. 

3,764.80 lJTYl/lJ. 

J,764.80 1J1Tl/JJ. 

796.50 Ul'r'I 

25.41 1.Jl'l'I 

821.91 \J1'11 

82.19 '1.11'11 

trtJu @ 250.00 750,000.00 tJl'l'I 

911.l.J. @ 418.00 1,024, l 00.00 tJl'l'I 

ou @ 25.00 140,000.00 1Jl'l'l 

nn. @ 30.56 2,668.49 tJ1'11 

1111.lJ. @ 1,593.00 5,376.37 UTYI 

lJ. @ 129.48 2,071.68 tJTVI 

l ,924,216.54 tJ1'11 

10,690.09 'IJ1'1'1/m".lJ. 
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.. 
13.2 1::11::f111SJ~~thuw~ o.oo il~ 5.40 ii. 

.. l .J 
fllllll10Ylll'll 270.00 lll'l' JJ, 

Concrete Modular Block '1Jll1\ll 0.40 x 0.22 x 0.1 S ti, 

Uniaxial Geogrids Cri1n~i'llLLH;i~u~ir91 iiJ~1n11 90 KN/M) 

ti1 Geo grid 3 80.00 'U1'Yl/91'l' .lJ. 

tii\I Geogrid (fi~ 10 % '111mi11'rt~"llJfl1'11'\JlY~) 38.00 lJ1'11/911.lJ. 

1111ti1 Geogrid + ti1tj = 418.00 'U1'11flll1.1J. 

Moulded Grid Connector (tf111i''lJil9l~~n1J Geogrids) 

mgn RB 9 lJlJ. tf1'Hi't1iiilthrn1 Geogrids 'tln1::v:: I.00 l.J. v11 0.50 l.J. 

Lean Concrete 

't'iti"r'ipl PVC Class 13.5 ~ 2.5'' 'llililt'll1::itNll1fl 11~~1ll ~ll~1V Geotextilc 

thH~w1111 

ti1~1'\J~'IJ'\~\j 

13.3 1Zr.l::fl11il\J~fhllfl'3 0.00 il~ 7.20 l-1. 

.. A .J 
flilll10flll'l'l 180.00 911.lJ. 

2,965,941.49 

Concrete Modular Block 'Ulllil 0.40 x 0.22 x 0.15 1J, 

Uniaxial Geogrids (n1n'3i'u11Hfi~u~t'f11iii~1n1i 90 KN/M) 

ti1 Geogrid 380.00 'Ul'l'l/911.lJ. 

ti1~ Geogrid (ti111 l 0 % 'IJ!Nti11'u~111Jti1'1J\HY~) 38.00 'Ul'l'l/911.11. 

111Jfl1 Geogrid + ti1~ = 418.00 'U1'1'1/911.lJ, 

Moulded Grid Connector Ctf111i''lJi!9l~~n1J Geogrids) 

L'l1gn RB 9 lJ1J. tf1'11i'11villltrni Oeogrlds 'tlfl'l':rn:: 1.00 'IJ, rm 0,50 lJ. 

Lean Concrete 

vi!l'l'lj'U PVC Class 13.5 ~ 2.5" 'lliiill'll1::i!l~ll1nh~~1'\J vl'U~'llJ Geotextile 

ti11-f~11J1'l1J 

ti1~1ll~'U'tl'U 2,003,832.42 

'l'1r.1011 '11'1i1!! ti11'rr-;i (m"ll) 

m~m~u1tr1i.rm1un';91 RB 6 IJU. (f11n) uJl'i'u 30,598.60 

L'11gfll~ULn1hJf1fJUfl';91 RB 61JlJ.(011LYl~IYl'll1) 'l.l./~U 26,951.56 

mgnnfu1tY1uflnun191 RB 61111.(tyhintJ) "U.tiu 27,154.44 

1'11gnufonfhmvun191RB91111. (mn) lJ.l~U 30,164.02 

l'tfgfll'IV'ln'l'l1lJfl!lll0;91 RB 9 lJlJ.(n1LL'IHLYl'll1) ll./~\l 26,546.42 

llfgmtfu1tt'11Jfl!llln°191 RB 9 lJU.(q' 1'11-ri'v) 'U.ll'i''ll 26,126.92 

4,500.00 t'l'uu @ 250.00 

3,850.00 m.i.r. @ 418.00 

8,800.00 llll @ 25.00 

137.22 nn. @ 30.56 

3.3 75 ll'U.lJ. @ 1,593.00 

16.00 lJ. @ 129.48 

270.00 

3,000.00 t'l'tiu @ 250.00 

2,625.00 1111.lJ. @ 418.00 

6,000.00 vu @ 25.00 

93.56 nn. @ 30.56 

l.687 nu.11. @ 1,593.00 

8.00 lJ. @ 129.48 

180.00 

1,125,000.00 'U1'11 

1,609,300.00 'U1'1'1 

220,000.00 'lJ1'11 

4,193.44 'U1'1'1 

5,376.37 'lJ1'1'1 

2,071.68 'U1'1'1 

2,965,941.49 'lJ1'1'1 

10,984.96 t11'Yl/91'l' .1J. 

750,000.00 'U1'1'1 

1,097,250.00 'U1'1'1 

150,000.00 'lJ1'1'1 

2,859.19 tll'YI 

2,687.39 'lJ1'11 

1,035.84 'Ul'l'l 

2,003,832.42 'U1'1'1 

11,132.40 'U1'1119l'l' .lJ. 

':::v:; 
fl1'1J\ltY~ 

fl1'1JU 
ti1~Mlil .r n11 

'IJllff~ 'IJUfl~ 
mgn (\11'11) (111'1'1) ('U1"1l) 

(OlJ.) ('1.11'11) 

74.00 138.14 80 4,100.00 34,916.74 

143.00 243.59 80 4,100,00 31,375.15 

154.00 260.43 80 4,100.00 31,594.87 

74.00 138.14 80 4,100.00 34,482.16 

143.00 243.59 80 4,100.00 30,970.01 

154.00 260.43 80 4,100.00 30,567.35 
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14 .:i1'1l1U"'iJ.Jti1n~~'ll~1u1111&ivi~~ son Nall un 6.oo ,.,, 

titifl1llJIJ11 6.00 lJ. 

14.1 t11irrti 

- thmgn Galvanized DB.25 SD.40 Vl1 6.00 lJ, 'Y'!!t:ilJ Beaning Plate 

'll'IJ1t1 0.15x0.15 tlJ\J1'1lf'IJ11.2 lJlJ.,Nut 

- HOLE CENTRALIZER 

- MORTAR CONCRETE GROUT 1:3 

• llf~nnVunrilJ f?J 6 lJlJ. # o.os lJ. 

" - irrn ~nm no 
11lJ 

• .. ,J 
tl11t'l'fJLIHHJ 

14.2 ti1~1u1111i: 

• ft1M'll'11!! DOWN· THE-HOLE '\JU191 I 00 mm (rate 160 mhi'1) 

• ti1 DOWN·THE·HOLE HAMMER (rate 1600 m/M'l) 

• 0'1u1111::-v91n:: 6 m (rate 1600 m/~ti) 

11lJ 

ti1~1u1111:::mi\11 

14.3 ti1~1u~'IJ01ui'm¥1'1'i' 

fll GROUT HOSE, PRESSURE GAGE, CONTROL VALVE 
:: 

ACCESSORIES (rate 200 m~/~t1) 
' .I ' ., ' ,J 

fl1~11J1i1Jt11tllln111'111Hlll 

14.4 ft1tf11tNlim'/l~Vll'ln~ 
thH~1mti1v~lin1 

AIR COMPRESSOR 

• GENERATOR 

1f11Mrn1:: (DOWN THE HOLE PERCUSSION DRILL) 

• GROUT PLANT (GROUT PUMP, MIXER, AGITATOR 

ACCESSORIES) 
' JI .. fl1 L 'lHl t 'l'!fl ~ 

• AIR COMPRESSOR (HIGH PRESSURE) 

• GENERATOR 

11lJ 

timuti1tfl1v~limrt4v1'l'!n~111~11 
lfllllltlffJ tim1nTi"ri1~1u 1 1u 1~ 42 ll.1911 (7 lff)lJ) 

14.5 th1M1u 
.. • .I ,J 
flt191tl'l'!U'l1 20.25 9l'i.lJ. 

mgn 1m~tYfolititlfgn~1 2" lfU1 3 lJlJ. 

~t!mui'li'uv911Mrn 

- , " i .. ' 1.11 • :: flt1 'll~11J 10 flH llffl!l'IJ11J'll1fl 20% l;jlltn '!J~11J 8 % 91!1flH 

' .. I q i ' I q 
fl111HlJ1::nvu91ti91~. 1e un:::'ll!llJLL'lllJ flti 10% 

,J ' .r ,J 
111lllJ 1 ~91 91V'l'!U'l1 2.25 91'UJ. 

,J ' 111lllJ91tlllJ911 

'Vt1 

2 i1 

o.o5 n'IJ.IJ. 

0.48 nn. 

0.01 nn. 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

1,207.33 I 

6.00 lJ, 

6.00 lJ. 

6.00 lJ. 

1,762.50 

@ 

@ 

@ 

tif~ @ 

75.00 I 

1u 

1u 

1u 

1u 

37.80 a911 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

1,097.31 = 

5.00 = 

1,692.00 .. 

31.37 

37.38 

6.00 ~ 

150.00 

93.75 

50.00 = 

6.00 = 

75.00 

6.00 = 

1,013.00 

1,280.00 = 

4,000.00 

4,000.00 

29.28 = 

2s.oo a911 ® 29.28 = 

ti1l~~1vifl1twS'n1 
ti114m'l'!n~ 

12,219.62 I 42.00 

24 li11u x 365.SO 'IJ1'11/'lieu = 

64 'livll x 40.00 u1'/l/~91 

11lJ 

0.08 x 

0.10 x 

2,039.76 

11,332.00 1.11'11 

11,332.00 'U1'11 

11lJ 

20.25 

2.25 x 100.73 

226.64 I 6.00 

1,097.31 'U1Yl 

10.00 'IJ1Yl 

84.60 lJ1"1 

15.05 'U1Yl 

0.37 'U1Yl 

1,207.33 'U1Yl 

201.22 'U1MJ. 

900.00 'U1Yl 

562.50 lJ1Yl 

300.00 'IJ1"1 

1,762.50 'U1Yl 

293. 75 'U1Yl/lJ. 

75.00 'U1Yl 

12.50 lJ1'11/lJ. 

1,013.00 lJ1'11 

1,280.00 'U1Yl 

4,000.00 'U1Yl 

4,ooo.oo urn 

1,106.78 'U1Yl 

819.84 lJ1Yl 

I 0,293.00 'U11'1 

1,926.62 'U1'11 

12,219.62 'U1Yl 

290.94 1.111'1/lJ. 

8, 772.00 1J11'1 

2,560.00 lJ11'1 

11,332.00 'U1Yl 

906.56 'IJ1Yl 

1,133.20 'U1'11 

2,039.76 'U1Yl 
= 

100.73 'UlYl/917.lJ. 

226.64 'U11'1/tt'li~ 

37.77 'U1'11/lJ. 
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14.6 fi1~1~11H~1ll 

- i111nl'm\l (l tiw-i'u) 

- flll~1'1J (7flW-i'tl) 

11lJ 

ti111H~rnmiiv 

'HlJ1flll1~ t)9111mnimu 1 1u 1~ 42 ll.1911 (7 'H"llJ) 

' " fl1~11Hl'U'l'Jtl 201.22 + 293.75 + 

7 

12.50 + 290.94 + 

l'IU I •u> U 
15 llltlUN'll 1!J\Hlf\11::'11 (GEOTEXTILE) 'llUVI NON WOVEN U1'11'1111 - 200 111llflll'MJ. 

fltl 

flll 

@ 

@ 

2,705.00 I 

37.77 + 

Jim!nuNtJ1ci1fofl11::tt(Geotextile Weight) = 200.00 nt'lJ/91'1.lJ. (g/SQ.M.) 

16 

ti11~r-lu'lvu~1f111::tt(Geotextile) 

tl1'11'1Hf~ 493 mJ. 1,246.4 7 1J1l1/i'IJ 

ti1~11N'IJ1Vu~1m1::tt(Geotextile)( 10 % 'llV~ti11ff~'11lJti1'11Uff~) 

ti1'\i'~wrn.1 

. " fl1~1'1J9l'U'l'J'IJ 

lll'lltt'll11:1Jl!IJ1 'll\llVI 3/811 - 3/4 11 

11ti1ilmimI'u:Jm.i1;mml11m111mu 

n'IJ 

64.40 

50.00 

0.24 

50.24 

5.02 

55.26 

500.00 = 
315.00 ~ 

42.00 -

U1'r11\l11,lJ. 

lJ1l1/911.lJ. 

'IJ1'11/911.lJ. 

1J1'r1/911,l.J. 

lJll'l/1111 ,lJ. 
= 

55.26 lJll'l/911. lJ. 

500.00 1J1l1 

2,205.00 1J1YI 

2, 705.00 lJ1l1 

64.40 \ll'Y\/lJ. 

900.58 'IJ1'r1/1J, 

ih1 ' 
11ti1nu11a11(111n1au.u.) fll'U'IUT~ (UTn/au.JJ.) mnl'cr92'ii11'Ha-i + ti1'Umt.i 

17 

3/8" 

112" 

3/4" 

~\ln1"11i\Jiff~1::mvJ1iuu'll111'1J 

ti11rniifl 70 % 'llV~tl1'1Jfltlfl SUBBASE 

ti1H~1v11lJ 

tl1~1'U~'IJ'l'J'll 

235.00 

330.00 

300.00 

206.23 

206.23 

206.23 

11tllil'lllfl~!J(( 441.23 + 536.23 + 506.23) / 3) = 

1.00 1'1J.1J. @ 494.56 

54.58 x 0.7 

41'111Hl'rl1::1JlrJJlfl!l'llll'illlitr'ilJl11Sm'1e\'.Je11ti'umu.11ilumu'Utl~tl'll'YlH( R.C. DRAIN CHUTE) 

fif1'11flt'l11lJfJ11 1.00 lJ. 

fltl'll rih1 CLASS E 0.123 'llU.lJ. @ 1,738.00 = 
d A 

IMMlffnJ 4.103 fl fl, @ 29,63 = 

d 
'll1~H;ffll'Hafl 0.100 fl fl. @ 37.38 = 

1rl'1mu ( 2) 0.064 911.l.J. @ 254.11 = 

~fl~'ll 0.064 '1111.l.J. @ 45.71 = 

thH'~W11lJ = 

tim'IJ~'ll'l'J'IJ = 

441.23 

536.23 

506.23 

494.56 

494.56 111'\'1 

38.20 1J1'\'1 

532.76 'IJ1l1 

532.76 'IJJ'rl/ll'IJ.l.J. 

213.77 1J1YI 

121.57 lJlYI 

3.73 1Jll1 

16.26 lJlYI 

2.92 'IJ1YI 

358.25 lJJ'n 

358.2S 1J1l1 / lJ. 
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• .. ts .:imflt>'lrn11'1«lini'imutla1u1HmJ1tit>'ll1ifa1a1im11amvlll\'Jti.:in'Utn1l11ilumu'lltHti''llT1H 

.. " .I fltnn nvnrn 4.50 \lll.J.J. 

fltlll011'1 1.140 '11J.lJ. @ 1,738.00 

iiYmJ'U ( 2) 1.960 1'11.lJ. @ 254.1 I 

~91~'11 J.140 1111.lJ. @ 45.71 

!'i1H'~1vn1J 

' " fll~lll(ll'U'll'U = 2,531.47 I 4.50 

f lo' A " o " I Ill «t. J! 
19 .:i1'1l11'11.:ia1Hflt>'ll01\l1~\l1TIH1::u1u'11t1tintn1'11UTl!lntUJflt>'ll01\llltT1SJl1'111!1 

fi9111111tn11Jvn 3.500 lJ. tmi.Jn-l'H 4.936 J.J. ..iu~ 

mnrn'h1 CLASS E 

d .. 
111an1t'l'rn 

d 
'1l9ll'jflllf'10 

M1rnJ(2) 

~\ll~ll 

Joint Sealer 

ti1H'~11J11J.J 

' " fll.:tl'U\lli.J'fl'll 

3.153 '11J.)J, ............................... 
106.966 nn. ............................... 

2.670 nn. ............................... 
1.050 \lll .lJ. ............................... 

au.J.J. ............................... 
14.800 ilm ............................... 

9,681.93 ............................................ 

-~ " 4 • d JI lllilll.ll1"l urnl1Ult'l'~ll'ltlfl"lllUt\Jlfl'U11111 

@ 1,738.00 .............................. 
@ 29.63 

"'""""'''"''''''"''""' 

@ 37.38 .............................. 
@ 254.11 .............................. 
@ 45.71 .. ............................ 
@ 45.00 .. ............................ 

I 17.27 . ...................... 

20 .:jl'IJflt>'lln°11'11tTllll1'1an~~\l1UCllUl~~al\l1~'1lflSJUllltll~\l1TIH1::UlUJ1t>!lflflt)\j011'11tT'iSJl1'1iif1 
.. " .I fl\lllllffl'l'llYI 

t1!J'Uf11'11 CLASS E 

l'l1~flltT'iJ.J 9 mm 
d 

'il19lrjflllflln 

ili'm111(2) 

~9l~tl 

ti1H~w111J 

27.528 \ll'J'.JJ, 

fimll~tl'IJU = 

6.690 'ilU.J.J. ............................... 
142.050 nn. ............................... 

3.550 nn. ............................... 
7.228 l'l'J.J.J. ................................ 
. 'ilU.J.J. ............................... 

17,937.68 ............................................ 

@ 1,738.00 .. ............................ 
@ 30.56 .. ............................ 
@ 37.38 . ............................. 
@ 254.1-1 . ............................. 
@ -.. ............................ 

I 27.528 

= 

= 

= 

= 

= 

= 

= 

= 
= 

= 

= 

= 

1,981.32 UlTI 

498.05 Ul'l'I 

52.10 Ul'l'I 

2,531.47 1J1'11 

562.55 1J1'11/\l11,lJ. 

17.27 

5,479.91 1J1'11 

3,169.40 1J1'r1 

99.80 Ul'l'I 

266.82 1Jl'l1 

666.00 

9,681.93 

560.62 

I 1,627.22 .................................... 
4,341.05 .................................... 

132.70 .................................... 
1,836.71 .................................... 

-
17,937.68 

651.61 

tnTI 

tJlYl 

1J1Yl 

tnYl I 1111.lJ. 

1.JlYl 

1J1'11 

1J1'YI 

U1'YI 

tnYl 

1J1'11 

U1'11 /\111.lJ. 
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21 '31'111N1t1Jll'IO'llll'11llt1'11~1'11'11Hfll\i1~'11Pl\i1 

titilllfll'l11lJIJ11 

fltl'llfl°191 CLASS E 
d .. 

1'1Hlntl'f11J 

d 
111~Hjnttti!n 

irl'um1 (I) 

'ljtl~u ( 1h::mw) 

'11711111U1l.J'Utltlt11Lli1.l 

niJti1H~1u 

f'i1-l1lJ~U'ljU 

10.00 )J, 

0,787 11'U.lJ. @ 

SS.65 flfl. @ 

I.39 nn. @ 

6.00 lll'i.lJ. @ 

I.687 11tJ.lJ. @ 

1111.lJ. @ 

4,879.13 10.00 

v v 

22 ~l'llDH111'11111u11flo'll11;1111tT';u1'11iin 11'imu~111'1lwllnlo 

(INLET FOR R,C, PIPE CULVERT INLET CATCH BASIN) 

flt11l1fl~'IJ~ 

fl!l'llfl191 CLASS E 

111gml'f1lJ RB9 

tl1t1~nt11gfl 

1rl'm111 (2) 

~t111~41L'U'U~'IJ 

Joint Sealer 

ti1i-N~11J11)J 

66.30 91'1 .lJ. 

. .. 
fll41'1J91'1Jlj'IJ 

-~ ~ 4 • .. 2 l1lill!ll19J 1J11J1W111'~1N!ll'f1tl\Tll!ltYUILTI1 

13.260 1111.lJ, @ 

391.020 nn. @ 

9.920 nn. @ 

6.324 917.lJ. @ 

13.260 l'l'U.lJ. @ 

4.140 ~911 @ 

37,949.01 66.30 

23 ~1'llti111'l'l.nhmioil1'111'u'lionaumrn11'11111tT'iu1min1111111'1o'll11'11111rr'iu1'11a11 

flt11l1flvitl'IJUlt1 2 • 0 1.00 iJ. lll'l'l1::?f1t1~1i'Ju R.C. SLAB I ,r,, 
fltltlll°191 CLASS E 

" .. 111 Ml n'11J 

enti~m11gn 

1rl'n11t1 (I) 

~tl~U 

Mortar 

ti1Hfo11111 
I I' 

flH1'111ll'll'fJ'14 

2.310 tl'lJ.lJ, @ 

37,000 flfl, @ 

0.900 nn. @ 

2.40 917.lJ, @ 

3.50 111.J.lJ. @ 

0,012 fl\J,lJ. @ 

6,018.34 I 2.31 

-~ d ~ A • ~ 2 lllill!ll19J 1J'JlJ1Wl11l1nLl'f1"1NtltY1U \Tll!ITI IJIL'11 

1,738.00 

29.63 

37.38 

288.89 

45.71 

1,738.00 

30,56 

37.38 

254.11 

45.71 

45.00 

1,738.00 

29.63 

37.38 

288.89 

45.71 

1,692.00 

1,367.81 

1,648.91 

Sl.96 

1,733.34 

77.11 

4,879.13 

487,91 

23,045.88 

12,132.93 

370,80 

1,606.99 

606.11 

186.30 

37,949.01 

572.38 

4,014.78 

1,096.31 

33.64 

693.33 

159.98 

20.30 

6,018.34 

2,605.34 

'Ul'll 

\Jl'll 

111''11 

'Ul'll 

tll'll 

'Ul'll 

111VI 

'Ul'll / lJ. 

l.Jl'll 

'Ul'll 

'U1'11 

111'11 

\11'11 

111'11 

tl1'11 

lJl'll / 911. lJ. 

tll'll 

'U1'11 

111'11 

111'11 

111'11 

1.11'11 

'U1'11 

mn t em.ii. 



·~ 

. " . 
-.. 24 ·mm.m:uw'll1~rn'tlH11uun 2 (DWG.NO. DS-201) 

fiti111nm1lJv11 3.00 

titnm1111 1:2:4 

l'tlgfllt1'°1lJ (RB6) 

d 
t'l1fll!lnl'lftm 

iJLL1J1J (2) 

'l(flll~~LL1J1J~ll 

viv PVC 0 I " ( 1111::i~1.hnv) 

PVC CAP 

liufi'fl'll'\J1fl 

SAND ASPHALT !J111'\J1 

GEOTEXTTILE 200 G.IM2 

tM'l1~10111J 

)J, 6.027 

0.482 

15.927 

0.398 

0.161 

0.482 

0.700 

2.000 

0.117 

1.005 

2.237 

fl'i.lJ. 

t'lll.lJ. @ 1,587.00 

nn. @ 31.37 

nn. @ 37.38 

fl'LlJ. @ 254.11 

llll.lJ. @ 45.71 

ii. @ 17.75 

tl'\J @ 5.00 

tllJ.lJ. @ 486.23 

a911 @ 45.00 

lll'i .lJ. @ 30.00 

L ti1~1u9l'w1iu 1,533.99 I 6.027 

. . 
25 ~1\lllN.:10\JfltlUO'il'l 'lfil~n 1 

flflll1flfl11lJ!J11 

~ I ' ..:. 'l(flfl'\l 11!0119MY1lll'I 

· tltlllfl°1111 CLASS D (30Mpa) 
d A 

mnn1t'l'rn 

d 
tl1fll!lnL'rttln 

11l'mm (!) 
tivun1V1tt111u 

'Vl11!J'lf!J11J 

ti1~1u9flH'Jll'i1lJ 
• " .I flNlllfl'll'ljlllllt'lrJ 

60.00 )J, ............................... 
10.800 t'l'IJ.lJ. ............................... 
19.605 t'l'IJ,)J, ............................... 

1,810.680 nn. .............................. , 
45.267 nn. ............................... 

101.414 fl1.2J. ............................... 
1.350 fl'j',)J, ............................... 
2.700 1111.)J. ............................... 

126,230.87 
, ........................................... 

L 26 .:imuN.:iN'llf1oun1111n1ll91ofl1 ,,il~ B 

flflll1nfl11lJ!J11 

.. ' .l d 
'l(fWl'\J '10ILVl~Yllll'I 

tltl'llf1°1111 CLASS D (30Mpa) 
d A 

l'tltmlt'l''ilJ 

" tm1i;inman 

1iY1L1l1J (I) 

. " f11~1UlllU'ljlll1lJ 

'l!lJ1!Jl'H~ : mlJ1a11u-flmlJ1111u 

21.00 ............................... 
2.363 ............................... 
5.039 ............................... 

421.710 ............................... 
10.542 ............................... 
19.043 ............................... 

2015 

21 .:i1u~1'llufl'l"~u tt1111u\'JMti'lJ011n\i\1'111z 

)J, 

t'l'IJ.)J, 

tl'IJ.lJ. 

nn. 

nn. 

91'1.lJ. 

@ 45.71 .. ..................................... 
@ 1,933.00 ....................................... 
@ 29.63 ....................................... 
@ 37.38 .. ..................................... 
@ 288.89 .. ..................................... 
@ 1,593.00 .. ..................................... 
@ 388.96 . ...................................... 

I 60.00 

@ 45.71 .. ..................................... 
@ 1,933.00 . ...................................... 
@ 29.63 . ..................... , ................ 
@ 37.38 . ...................................... 
@ 288.89 . ...................................... 

ri1·nu9l'u'ljU'i1lJ 176.00 'U1l'l/~'i .lJ. 

= 

= 

= 

= 

= 

= 

= 
= 

= 

= 764.93 lJTYI 

= 499.62 'Ull'I 

= 14.87 lll'VI 

= 40,91 mvi 

= 22.03 'Ull'I 

= 12.42 llll'I 

= 10.00 lJlVI 

= 56.88 'IJTVI 

= 45.22 'Ul'VI 

= 67.11 lll'VI 

1,533.99 'IJ1'VI 
= 

= 254.51 'IJTYI / fl'i. lJ. 

493.66 lJl'VI. ........ , ........................... 
37,896.46 1J1't1 . ................................... 
53,650.44 llTl'l .................................... 
1,692.08 lJ1l'I .. .................................. 

29,297.49 'Ull'I .. .................................. 
2,150.55 'U1'VI .. .................................. 
1,050.19 'IJ1l'I 

126,230.87 'U1'VI 

2,103.84 'U1't1 / lJ. 

108.01 U1'VI . ................................... 
9,740.38 'IJ1'VI . ................................... 

12,495.26 'IJ1'VI . ................................... 
394.05 'U1'VI . ................................... 

5,501,33 'U1't1 

28,23!>.03 'U1't1/UM~ 



L 

L 

\' ... 
•. •t 28 ~l'llllJQ~11tYliil 

ti1~1l19l'll'l'Jll'1lJ 350.00 'UTVl/flfl. 

29 ~rn9l1lf'IH111\l1 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (U111Qll~&ifoun) 

d1~11 11vn11 w1hv mirnu '1flll'lfU1V lil'H1lll~'U l!IJ11Jl'lf~ 

I ~1'UU Thennoplastic 1::1fi'U icffL'lf~!NILlll::ff'IJ11) m.lJ. 1 226.50 226.5 
- -- ----

2 fl1'1JfllL01 m.JJ. 1 21.12 21.12 
---~-'-~--

3 • . ( .l ) fl1 Pnmer fl1'l'l'll~l'i\l m'.lJ. I 20.15 20.15 
·- . -

4 ti 1fi11il \.I fll 1 (ti 1111~1111 ::ti11~tJlJ'l'lf11"1) \111.lJ. I 13.76 13.76 

ti1~rn9l'u YJu(-i'lY~+ti1m~) 281.53 'U1Vl/\ln .lJ. 

30 ~rn1f1~0~11,,,wmufJlJfl1'l'\l'l'1\l11'L-l~n1nntr~H .J .. .J ' 
('lj(llV11~1tJV~'lf1tJn'l::l'i1llltJV~ I 'lltJ~\111111) 

.J 'in'~ 11m9iv11\J1u 
VI 11Ufll1 'l'1fl111lJ('U1VI) 

liT111ll 'lfll1v ('U1'1'1) 

I tJ1v~f!ILAlln'::~v1.1111Y~ li1mu 15 'lj(ll 28 l'n.lJ. 1,461.00 40,908.00 

2 1tY1tJ1u 111gfl'IJ\.ll(ll 3"x3"x2 mm. 63 lJ. 53.00 3,339.00 

3 Lll'Nrf'Un'l::~tllllln'~'JIU(ll 3 -51.1 8 'lj(ll 1,615.00 12,920.00 

4 lll'Nifull'::~tillllll'~'llil(ll 2 -ii.i 0 'lj(ll l,115.00 -
s ILl'Ni~m~°lf tJlll.jlJ I 11lf1 25 '!/~ 46.00 ·l,lS0.00 

- -- - - -- - . --·- - ---- -- --- - - -.. 
6 • .x " ILl'N9i'-ln'!: tJ'U'ljlJ 2 'lf'U1 so 'ljfl 76.00 3,800.00 

7 Concrete Barrier 0 lJ. 230.00 -- -- -
8 fftytj/1\111!~ 4 iv~ 76.00 304.00 

9 ~vlm::Yi'1'U 2 (111~ 1,538.00 3,076.00 
-- - -- - --- ... ___ .. - - ------- ----- -------- ------- - - -----·-

10 n;infll cold Paint -

n:v::rnmi11il1.rn 11 180 'i'u 

lil'U'l'U 

'11.lJ, 92.00 

'J'llJ(fi11'n'~) 

"' ( 65497 x 6 / 36 ), "' 

11>.JIUlll~'L-I 

'lj(ll x 10,916.16 = 

10,916.16 

10,916.16 

10,916.16 

. 
65,497.00 

'U1'11 
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Q Q u 
'ilf.J'a~laeJ~ BREAK DOWN COST .:11'U~ THERMOPLASTIC 'j~~'U 1 

., 'T -- ., ~ "" e:c .:JllntT'Jlfltl1 U'Vlt'lltT\llO 1Zfl'IJ 1 \1.Yl'l1t'ltN llt'IZ 1.l''Ul1) 

- fllff Thermoplastic 1:::ti'l.J I (fft'11Sti'3 - '1111) 

- fll\)nllfi1 

• . ( .f ) - fl1 Pnmer f1111tl'3'Yill 

- fi1~11ilum1 (ti111H11'i1:::ti11~mmfl1"1) 

i!l1-1'Y,!1-1~e·mhu 

c1c1 " Th I ' ~l'Utl'Vlltl'\.I ermop asbc 

.. ... /.! .. .. 'l"" I.) .:JllltT Thermoplastic 1Zf!U l\tTl11t'lll'3111.'1ZtT'll11); 'll1tT'J 6.0 nn.lm.u. 

tllff Thermoplastic 'i:::ti'l.J l(ff1'11~e-i - '1111) 1'N1trf) 6,0 flfl./~'i.lJ. 

-th1trf) 

- ti1'llinf-1 

- ti1'1J\J - clw 

- tim\J.nlli'J'WU Thermoplastic 1:::i11 l(ffl'l1~fN • '1111) 

2) thgn11~1; 1Hir'J 0.40 nn.t\ll1.u. 

- ti11n'~ 

- tll'U'Wtl-3 

- ftl'll'\.I - ~ltl 

• jJ ,, 
- fl1'3l'W'll'Ui'J'U\Jflllfl1 

3) tllPrlmer (fl11'iti.:J~'U) ; 0.2 nn. mi~ I \ll1,U. 

-ti11n~ 

-tiwuri-1 

- ti1"1Ju • rlw 

' ,, .f 
• fl1'3l'U~lli'Jllfl1Trn-l'Yi'U 

'l.Jl"ll/91\.l 

.. 'l.JlVl/91\.l 

I 00.00 'l.Jl"ll/91\.l 

'i'llJ 

6.00 nn.@ 

fi11iir 

. .. @: =; 5).96 l"lllflfl. 
............ 5!. 

= 747. 6 'l.Jl"ll/91'\.I 

100.00 'l.Jl"/1/91\.l 

'l"'llJ 

0.40 nn.@ 

fi11ilf 

= ;- -to'O:il U1'Wfln. .___....:..:;.r .. ., . 
540.55 mMiu 

100.00 'l.Jl"ll/91\.l 

'l"'llJ 

0.20 nn.@ 

fi11iil' 

290.00 fllJ. 

37. 75 lJT\ll 

290.00 f1lJ. 

52.80 'l.Jl"ll 

206.00 fllJ. 

100.77 'l.Jl"ll 

226.50 lJl"ll/~'UJ, 

21.12 'l.Jl"ll/~'i.lJ. 

20.15 'l.Jl"ll/~'i.lJ, 

13.76 'l.Jl"ll/~'i.lJ. 

=I 281.531'1Jl't'l/\ll1.U. 

36.91 'l.Jl"/l/flfl. 

0.74 'l.Jl"ll/nn. 

0.10 'l.Jl"ll/flfl. 

37.75 lJl"lllflfl. 

226.50 1J1l'l/~'J'.lJ. 

= ~lJl"ll/m.lJ. 

51.96 lll'Vllflfl . 

o.74 m"lllnn. 

0.10 m"ll/nn. 

52.80 111"11/nn. 

21.12 lJTVl/~'l".lJ. 

= Gm"ll'~'·"· 

100.13 m"ll/nn • 

0.54 m"ll/nn. 

0.10 lJl"ll/flfl. 

100. 77 1Jl"ll/flf1. 

20.15 lJl"ll/9\'i.lJ. 

=I 20.1s jm"ll/9!1.JJ. 
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I ' "' I q .!! f 4 t Qio 1" u 4,) fll~llll'llfll'l'(l'l111'l'-l911Q'1Hl'l'l\l'l'll\l~tlll\Ttli.l'l'll'll.,) \lltl 1.00 \llUJ. (fl\ll '11 600 Pl'l'.i.l./1'11) 

4.1) tlTrnVl1lr'll(1.h::dh1fi91v1~nnH'm1 7 ii@ 180 1''11/il) 

- tl11'Jf1 = 'l'lfll~'llYJ'll/(li1inu-iu~tJiJ x 7 ii) 

= 2,200,000/(l 80x7) = 1,746.03 mn/1u 

• ri1tl1iju1~m'l'l1i.:i~1'11~) = 40.00 ~i;n/ilu Q9:'2~m'l'l/iim = I, 171.20 1J1'Yl/1U 

I W .. 
• fl111flff1Nlfl' = 

4.2) fi11ti'ti;m,. 

- tl11'Jf1 (~m.J11nmnrutti'm1ti1u1111mmnmurlt:aYf1.:i) 
• f ., .l Q /.:l 

• fll'WllJUl'lrtll'l'IM\911'11~) 

4.3) fi1111-i91n~'ll\l'll'll'l'(tl·mih1mmu 8 tl'll/{u/600 91UJ.) 

- 'li1.:ift1'11!'p1(wfin1'1iurn) = 

• 4 
- 'l11'1fJ1llfl'i!H = 

• flu .:iwvh 1 tl = 

1.00 n.:i/ri'u 345.00 1J1'1'1/tl'I 

'l'1lJ 

30.00 ~Ui7/rl'\J r-~jmVJ/iim 
'l'1lJ 

2 fl'll@ 500.00 lJlfl 

2 fl'\J@ 500.00 'U1'1'1 

4 fl'\J@ 300.00 'IJ1VI 

1111 

ri Q' .. ,, ,4 ' 
11lJI 'IJl'IUfl111H911n''lllJ'l"lll'illt'l::fllltYtllJ'ilfll"l91tl 91'i ,11. = (4, l )+(4.2)+(4.3) 

m~v ( 8,260.63 I 600 ) 

fiflhf 

= 

= 

345.00 mw1u 

J,262.23 mwi'u 

920.00 mw1u 

878.40 'U1'1'l/1u 

1,798.40 mn11'u 

1,000.00 mw-iu 

1,000.00 'IJ1Vl/1'1J 

1,200.00 mw1u 

3,200.00 'U1Vl/1u 

= 8,260.63 mw1u 

13.76 'Ul'Yl/911,lJ. 

= G'U1'1'l/91'UJ. 



... 
v-•• 

' "' ' " ·nv:::m.:i'lli.ar .:i·nr~neirn~ 

.1' .JI ·'' .. .. " .. .J .J '\11-i111:11.:i;rn1!l1tvu 1175 91fl'Ul'lT1.l~'l.J 0200 91fllJ 111!Jnl.fllfl!J - L'ilYl!l~'l1til191fl '11 nl.f.36+215 um: '11 m.J.37+665 

I cl d 1 1::1111.:i fll.f. 36+215 t1.:J m.i. 37+665 fll.f. n.:imrn 1'1Hfl11 36+940 

m.:iarnai.:i 'trngnf.:i 
uttd.:i1tr(;Jtumh Utta.:S / Yll:l. ih 'l'lt'I. 

I 1ihi l 1'111 ,,1J I 1;1-u I "Sl!J 1'111 

1 ' " i1 ' I .. 
1107 8.500 tT~ntJtr'm -u m.:11 umi.:i ~H '\1fl. 

lH liHhi911nnt1n'il n.dln-i u1n '111.'I. 1107 
.. 
fl.:J '11fl. 1175 25.285 

'\11.'l.1107 nl.l.5+430 LT. offset 8.500 m.J. 1175 
.. 

l1U'1nu 32.426 14.240 'I'm. fl.:J . 

'i1l.J 66.211 14.240 . 

«mn.ll::flT'l''ll'UtY.:i rnm1'1'Jf1ff1.lifn + t11mh:i 66.000 14.000 . 
' ., ' ~ -tt ' nim:u::'l1wu-utr.:i 'JtT(;JntitT 1.:i -u \lllil1 ( so ) 66.000 14.000 . 

L_ u u 4. u I .. 
11i11.:i1u 1 16.000 11.015 'ltT!iJfl~!t'lflt}, 1l'[liJ1.f11.'111U umN tN . 

W911'1.J,,,tJfil'H'UYl'IJtJ.:J ff'l'lM 11'1.J 16.000 11.015 

iimitu::m1'1J'UtY.:i rn1.l1'i'l'Jf1ff1.ln'v 16.000 11.000 . 

11>.mm:m.:i'llmh 1tTtiJfi"~uifon, itT(;JU11:1'11).J ( 30 ) 19.000 11.000 . 

ltTYl'1111FJ 1mrl.:i 
.. 

1 1.800 t1'1 '1'11.'I . . 
' 4 SI '1'11'1'111CJ'INlNl'lt'I tJ,1.J1\.l911fl 'il.911fl '1'11.'I. 1 

.. 
fl.:J '1'11.'I . 1107 12.050 

mt! fll.1.535+100 LT. Offset 1.800 fl'l.J. ll07 
.. 

1175 3.215 'l'lfl. t1.:J 'l'lfl. 

'1'11.'I. 1175 ii.:i 11'1f1nu 32.426 14.240 . 

'l"l'l.J 49.491 14.240 . 

nmitu::fl11'1l'Uff.:J 1fl1.l'i'i'Jflff1.Jn'fl 49.000 14.000 . 

L-
111J1::FJZ'f11.:J'll'UtT.:J ltY~'111V ( 63 ) 49.000 14.000 . 

tl'Uiill!:!H~Ytl~l!J!ll.'ll!~ IXf& l , 1mrl.:i 
.. 

1107 1.316 . fl-1 '1'11.'I . 

1ttiimnwr'i11i;i0yn'1PJ '1'1'11. 1107 
.. 
tH '1'11.'I. 1175 26.515 

I 4 

lll1fl'1 tJ.llJtJ.:J911fl 11.911fl '1'1'11. 1175 
.. 
fl.:J mhnu 32.426 14.240 . 

'l"JlJ 60.257 14.240 . 

"' I ft 9/ f 1.'lflll!.ll::fl1'i'IJ'U?H "St11.l'I'l"'l'Jf1 1.Jt'ltJ + tnf1Vl1.:J 60.000 14.000 . 

' tj ... ',J ' ' d ff ... .. nin:m:m1.:J'IJ'UtT.:J WUIUU\ll f)"j'\llll'tl'UYI TYPE 1 ,1'11tlfll UU\'1Utlfl'Un7\ll ( 74 ) 60.000 14.000 . 
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f .., f II 
1::t1::m.:i'll\.ll1'.:j11.T~ntHT1N 

_i/ ~ .•1 .. .. ~ .. .: .: 
'111'111l.'l'Wrll.J1flll.'l'U 1175 ~tl'Utl"l'UfJl.J 0200 \lltl'U 111tJnlJJJfltl -1'\l~t1~'111i11\llfl 'Y1 nl.J.36+215 1m:: '11 nl.J.37+665 

1::1111.:i nl.J. 36+215 
.. 
fl'I nl.J. 37+665 nl.J. ~.:ina1.:i lm.:im1 36+940 

.. YIHt'IUlt.11'1 
1111tl.:i-JinJ111'Htl.:i ll'H~.:l I 'nl.1. till 'nl.1. 

I 1ih1 I 1'U1 ·:nu 

~ .. 'tl ' ' I 

W!!!JJHVJ tl"lVJ!Lt'lltf! TYPE 1111.'1::: U11l.'l'l ti.:i 'I'll.'!. 1 3.243 

mii m ~1-11 i:r';munrn1 VI I 
.. 

1107 62.787 '111.'I. fl./! 'I'll.'!. 

I 4, a a 

1107 n.:i 1175 30.715 11'111.'1-l tl.ll.Jtl./lnlll\•N!'l'l'll'l '11.tnllYMl'l'l'lf'l' '111.'I. 'I'll.'!. 

'Vitt I 175 {).:j 11'\!m'U 32.426 14.240 -
'i1l.J 129.171 14.240 -

iim1t11::m·i"U'Uff.:i nmn'l'JniYutfv + mmh.:i 129.000 14.000 . 
I tj .. 'tl I i d tr A .. 11U'l'i::fJl::YJH'UlHN '1-l'!!!UHV! tl7V!llt'l'U~ TYPE 1 mmmm1 'Ull.T'Ulfttl'Uffrn ( 143 ) 129.000 14.000 . 

Ull~t;iu~tlti~!Ul~ll~ TYPE 1 llt'l;i 
I .. 

1272 7.348 U'!il.'l'I fl'I 'I'll.'!. . 
lli~fllll1:!Ullllf1fl1-l[);Vl 'l'ltl. 1272 n.:i 'I'll.'!. 125 5.595 

umi..i v.iifo.:i11l'V'l'i't1 '11.'ll'1'1l'l'i't1 125 
.. 

12 7.804 mt M Vltl. 

'Yll.'I. 12 n.:i 'l'll.'I • I 61.929 

'Vin. 1 
.. 
fl'I '11l.'I . 1107 22.203 

'l'll.'I. 1107 
.. 
tN vrn . 1175 3.215 

1175 
.. 

'Yll.'I. M 11'\!mH 32.426 14.240 -
'i11J 140.520 14.240 -

ifm1t11::nmnHof./l 'HllJ'l''l''l'Jftff'Utft> + tnmh~ 140.000 14.000 -
I tj ti} 'tl I i d ti ,. .. 11m::v::m.:i'll'Ul.T.:j H li.J'UVJ fl"lV111t'IH~ TYPE 1 !!t'l::!mln&tTHUY'l'UfttlHn'3Vl ( 154 ) 140.000 14.000 -

fJH ASPHALT 1111cl.:i 
.. 

1107 443.533 fl-I 'mt 

.... 
'l'l1tll'lftl0j./IL'Yl'l'll.J'lf1'U ft1 '111'1. 1107 

.. 
tN vrn. 1175 3.215 

'I'll.'!. 1175 
.. 
M 11'\!m'U 32.426 14.240 -

'i11J 479.174 14.240 . 

amm1:rn1'i'IJ'Uff'1 'iflll'n'l'Jflff'Utf !l + innvh.:i 479.000 14.000 -
11U'l'::rJ::YJWU'UU'1 fJH ASPHALT ( 493) 479.000 14.000 -

., 
m.:i9n1.:i 

'mJ I 1ilH I l'Ul 



.~ 
') ~ 

'.io ... 
' "' ' " 1::r.r::f1Wll\.l\T .. rJil'~flfHl'1H 

,, ..1/ .. •1 .:& ~ "' ~ .J ,J 
'1'11.:J'lf'ft1.:J'lf'IJ11Jltl'IJ 1175 9lfl\.lfl'l'UfJi.f 0200 9lfl\.l 'lf11JnlJ1Jfl!J-lll111JQ'1'11i'lf9ltl 'l'1 fflJ.36+215 II?!:: 'l'1 nlJ.37+665 

' .. .d 1 1::'1f11..:i fl'IJ. 36+215 fl.:J ni.i. 37+665 rm. Mmrn f1'Nf111 36+940 

I 
't'lHt'll~tlH 't'lH\Jfl~ll 

I ., I .. 
ll'ttt'l.:J'J\T~/ll'tlt'lll 1!'111.N / '111.'I. tl.:J l'lt'I. 

I I ,'U, 11u I 1ilu I 11U 1ilu 1'\Jl 

!JH ASPHALT TIPCO umi.:i .. 
101 64.100 tN 'Yltl. 

11.'Vi'l.lln'uetYifn9i' e.m.:i·mh ll.W'l;JtV1tlf1 'l'l'ft. 101 
.. 
tl.:J 'Ylfl. 1132 7.897 

ff1!J 1065 fllJ.64+100 'Ylfl. 1132 
.. 
tl.:J 'Ylfl. 12 42.083 

'l'lfl. 12 ii~ 'I'm. I 23.480 

'l'l'ft. 1 
.. 
tl.:J 'Ylt'l . 1107 524.947)+2 .. 

1175 3.215 'Vitt 1107 tN 'Yl'ft. 

mt 1175 
.. 
tN 'lfiY1..:i1u 32.426 14.240 . 

L. 11lJ 173.201 14.240 . 
nmau::m:r'll\.lff.:J 1tlU11'1'Jflff'Utfo + n1mh..:i 173.000 14.000 -

nii1::£J::'t1H'U\HYll !JH ASPHALT TIPCO ( 187 ) 173.000 14.000 -

rm ASPHALT SOLAR 1ma..:i 
.. 
M 'Ylfl. 323 0.350 

1 I YI' ~ " HI .. 1J. 'llfllllflff fl9l fl.'lJ1\.I "ll.11'lf'IJ1 "l'lfl. 323 
.. 
M 'Ylfl . 3394 8.268 

t1'1!J 323 fllJ. l 0+350 LT 0.35 fli.f. 'l'ltl. 3394 
.. 
tl.:J 'Ylfl . 346 22.584 

'Yl'ft. 346 
.. 
tl.:J 'l'lf!. 321 9.282 

321 
.. 

'Yltl. tl.:J 'Yin • 340 80.794 

340 
.. 

'l'ln. tN 'Yln • 1 95.956 

'Vitt 1 
.. 
tN 'Ylfl • 122 50.814 

l_ 'l'lfl. 122 
.. 
tl.:J 'Ylfl. 1 14.283 

mt I 
.. 
tN 'Yin. 1107 198.267 

'Vin. 1107 
.. 
tl.:J 'l'ln . 1175 3.215 

'1'11'1. 1175 
.. 
tl.:J 'lfi!1.:i1u 32.426 14.240 . 

ni.i 516.239 14.240 -
ti°n'l;Jru::m:r'llutl..:i 1tim1VJniY11tre + a1nvl1.:i 516.ooo 14.000 . 

11m::v::nwu·1nr.:i m.:i ASPHALT SOLAR ( 530 ) 516.000 14.000 . 
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I u ' SI 1:l:V:l:'Yl1."l'll'UtN'JtTVJ!Ul1T11.:J 
,, J! _., .. .. .'!' .. J J 

'11Wtft'l'N'l11J1'Jlt'l'U I I 75 91Vll!'l'Jtlfl1J 0200 91Vll '111UUJ.J1JVIJ - llJYl!J~'l11!119lfl '11 f11J.36+215 uii:: '11 nJ.J.37+665 

' .. .d 1 W'l1'rn mJ. 36+215 ri.:i mJ. 37+665 nJ.J. n.:imrn flHf111 36+940 

m.:ia1~u1.:i rn.:ign;'.:i .. ' v l ll't'l~.:i Ina. (1.:j 'Ylt'I. 

I l'il'l-1 I 1'111 11u I 1'il'l.I I 1'111 
11'11\H11.TYJ/ll't'lt1-ll 

111J 

JmASPHALT ' mrn.:i a.:i 'ml. 1 0.600 

tJ.IVl:J}!Jlllltln'Wti~ 6.lfl1Zfl11J.ti11.h.:i 1 
.. 

1107 140.000 '11t1. tN '11t1. 

vrn.1 flJ.J.684+000 Offset o.600 nJ.J. 1107 
.. 

1175 3.215 Yrn. tH vrn. 

'11'1. 1175 
.. 
tN 11tl'1.:iTW 32.426 14.240 -

'i"JlJ 176.241 14.240 . 

tin11ru::m1'lllHf.:i rnmn1nirmfo + ii1n'ri1.:i 176.000 14.000 -

L 
1'J3'1ZV:l:l'll.:i'U'l.ltT.:J rm ASPHALT ( 190) 176.000 14.000 -

Thermoplastic uii::9m1t'l1 uz/lv'1.1111T."l 101 
.. 

I 187 96.91 I vrn. IN '11tt 

I GI II 4 I 

'11\Jf1.lli'i'l'11)JJ'\.lY111\I tl.IJ.16\1 \J.lli'i'i ·1rn. 1187 
.. 

1404 0.568 M vrn. 

'11t1.101 f11J.245+333 'Ylil. 1404 
.. 
fl\I vrn. 1305 2.357 

1305 
.. 

'Ylt'I. fl\I '11t'I . 1113 7.563 

'Yltl. 1113 
.. 
fl\I 'Vlt'I. 125 42.770 

'Ylt'I. 125 il.:i 'Vlt'I. 12 6.924 

'11t'I. 12 
.. 
fl\I 'Ylt'I . 1 61.929 

I 
.. 

1107 22.203 'Ylt'I. fl\I vrn. 

l-~ I 107 
.. 

'11t'I. fl.:i 'Vlt'I. 1175 3.215 

'11t'I. 1175 
.. 
M 11U'1\11ll 32.426 14.240 -

'i"JlJ 276.866 14.240 -
ti'n'l!lru::m'i'llllff.:i 1fltl1'i'l'JflfftJtfo 276.ooo 14.000 -

11ii1::u::'l'lH'll'l.ltT\I Thermoplastic 11a::\)nt1t'11ir::ne'l.l11tr.:i ( 290 ) 276.000 14.000 -
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"~ 
' "' f SI 'l'::l'.l::'flH'U'UtN'JtTGJlltHT1'1~ 

"r11'l'11t'l"N'l11J1Vm'U 1175 fltJlJfl1lJf'l1J 0200 flt)lJ if1v~1JiJtJV • lllM°Q1'1t1Mf10 ~ fl1J.36+215 11n:: ~ fl1J.37+665 

I d d 1 1::w:m fl1J. 36+215 tH fl1J. 37+665 m.1. fl.:i11n1.:i m.:im1 36+940 

... 
I 

't'l1.:l\'llf!l'.ll~ 't11~~01''3 
U'11ti-3JtT~/U'11ti'3 11'111:'1.:I / 't'lt'I. ~" 't'l11. 

I I l'Ul mi J 1ilu l 1'llJ &il'U l'U1 

w .!I 
Hlt111.h::tTlH (Primer) fl11'5tN'l'l'U U'lfa.:I ~.:J 1'1t1. 1107 156.587 

'lflln.mrn~ 1'Ua1.:iti' 55 v.djv.:i ll.~1111.:i 1'1\'I. 1107 ~.:i 'Yl\'I. 1175 3.215 

'1'1"1.1 fl1J.70o+587 '1'1"1. 1175 
.. 
M '11'1Y1'11lJ 32.426 14.240 • 

"n1J 192.228 14.240 • 

tifl'l!ltll::fl11'U'IHY'l H11l11"t'Jflffl.Jii'£J 192.000 14.000 • 

I : .( 
nm::t1Zl1H'U'l-ltT.:i mt111h:::mu (Primer) fl111'fl.:J'l'l'l-l ( 206 ) 192.000 14.000 • 

L 
~'Ht11JtlH'YIN U'l1a'l ~'l '11-d'1.:i1lJ 5.000 

'n1J 5.000 

tim1t11::m1'U'Uff.:i 1tim'l'VJflff'IJtfv 5.ooo 

·rnmm:::m.:i'll'UtT-3 ~'Ht11Jfl'Hl1H Cs ) s.ooo 

fll'll'\.lNt'f1JJtyY,J (L/4) umi.:i 
.. 
tN '11~1.:Jl'U 1.000 

1.000 

'J11J 1.000 

~--
~ I ~ II 
tifllltll::fl1'l''\J'UtN rnunVJflrr'IJ\'ltJ 1.000 

nin::t1:::'flWU'UtT.:J tll'U'UNtT1JJtTGJ (L/4) ( 1 ) 1.000 

w 

ftJ'U'l-ln.:i1nYJ umi.:i .. 
tH '11~1.:Jl'U 1.000 

1.000 

111! 1.000 

ii'mrn1::nT1'lllHY'l ·rnunVJniTu~v 1.000 

w 

1'11J1::1'.1::'t'IH'U'UU.:i t11'Uu;j.:i1'iTGJ ( 1 ) J.000 



( ( 
.fla~1.l'rfl~1h:mt>u1h::1nw·ni'llll1'nmu th::ii1Tumh::JJ1w 1·u1.2s6s 

l'll.:Jlfit'l.:i11111tJrn'll 1175 9!6Ui'111J!'Jll 0200 9!tiu if1uiV111'.16a -u1MQl11il1'9!ti ~ flll.36+215 m1:: ~ n1137+665 

v~hnf tH~il.:ilfi'19!1f1 t'llfl~U~fl i.Jn~ f w q 

':ilfl1U1lll.!'1t'lf"1 29.00 29.99 111l'l/ii~r 
q I 5' I 

1.:imn:nrn1111a 15 % 
..- .: .... "JI 
69l'n'1tlfll1JVl.:JUfJ 5 % 1~utlr::tiu~rn.:i1uin 10 % 

..s • ~ 

ill'lllJ'1flll'1'111 1 % 

..;, " mmrninrnnu flll. 36+940 

':i::tJ::'lluri.:i 

. ~ .. 
'119!1Jl'I 

..: ... 
lllJ - fl.:J lfu1rJ 

n11r::rJ:: 

'Ullff.:J 
~hvn.:imflrn:i I r.i1'1'11.:i~nf.:i 

Yin1J \}muu I .fJt'lll I ih1u I ~muu1 .fJl'lll 

..... . 
11i'UUlr.:i 

. .. 
Ulf'1.:J fl.tll6.:J9!1fl Ullfl iu 60.00 14.00 74.000 2 

2 
I .iS o IJ 

mrn.:i v.mti.:imu'W.:Jl'Vi'lfr 11.mm•mYl'lfr iu 129.00 14.00 143.000 2 

3 lL'!1ci.:i a.11ls.:it1L'U"fit1 il.tYL'll"lia . . iu 140.00 14.00 154.000 2 

4 rJ1.:i'11mmn.:in1.:imw iu 479.00 14.00 493.000 2 

5 amnnuMn.:irhitlJ 1im fiu 173.00 14.00 187.000 2 

6 rn.:i'11nu11n.:ir1'lf'4'l iu 516.00 14.00 530.000 2 

7 tJ1.:i'11nulfn.:ia11h.:i iu 176.00 14.00 190.000 2 

8 1r.:i 1lil1u911nntifi11 fl.1uo.:i ;i_911n '11J.ll. 66.00 14.00 80.000 2 

9 ' ..: " 'l'll'Yll1t111.:i1mm a.mu~1fl '1.~1n tl1J.ll . 49.00 14.00 63.000 

JO 
., ~ 4 41 

1lrfJfl9!iaflfl, 1t'rfl111'1'.i11J '111.11. 19.00 11.00 30.000 

11 
~ JI I ~ I I 

u1m::~mm1 i1lflU'l1a.:i fl.lllti.:iuwr '1.uwr iu 276.00 14.00 290.000 

12 Primer nmnni.:i o.1lje.:iii1t11.:i '1.ii°11h,. iu 192.00 14.00 206.000 

13 
I ..::t ..:a d d 

'flflflilllflOUfll~lff'rllllftlfl fl.lmN911fl 11.fllfl iu 60.00 14.00 74.000 

13 1'u<fl1mfi~n1.;i1-yrn iu 479.00 14.00 493.000 

'11111fll'l1fj 
.::ad, I ,, ,, f 

11i'UUf'l.:J l.'rtl 10 flt> 2.~fl 10 tlfl + alfl'l'l'H 

Factor fll'UUff'I ij'Jl'll.:Jtllfllll'I ihm.:i\1ni'.;i 

10 trti l.000 1.950 2.520 1.230 2.180 2.750 

" ' IO '1fl+'11fl'l'l1.:J 1.000 2.130 - 1.200 2.330 -

Factor fll fll'llllff .. 

'IJUtY.:i ('r11J) 

1.2137 113.82 

1.1106 219.34 

1.1027 236.18 

1.0320 757.85 

1.0845 286.74 

1.0298 814.83 

l.0832 291.30 

1.1977 172.19 

1.2111 218.53 

l.3483 104.98 

1.0458 714.44 

l.0645 507.80 

1.1797 183.15 

l.0269 1,213.82 

FactorXth 

'lllltl.:J 

138.14 

243.59 

260.43 

782.10 

310.96 

839.11 

315.53 

206.23 

264.66 

141.54 

747.16 

540.55 

216.06 

1,246.47 

f) 
~ . . .., .. ~ 

Ill 


